ST. MARTIN de PORRES PARISH SCHOOL
158 MILITARY ROAD AVONDALE HEIGHTS 3034

SCHOOL & PARISH DETAILS

ST. MARTIN de PORRES PARISH PRESBYTERY
158 MILITARY ROAD AVONDALE HEIGHTS 3034

SCHOOL PH.: 9331 9000
AFTER SCHOOL CARE (Sonya Coleman): 0422 929 431
EMAIL TO SCHOOL OFFICE: (Mary Carmuciano)

HOURS: 8.45am - 3.45pm

PASTORAL OFFICE HOURS: 10.00am - 5.00pm
PRESBYTERY PH.: 9337 6016 / FAX: 9337 1943
EMAIL TO PRESBYTERY OFFICE: (Paula McKernan)

mcarmuciano@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

avondaleheights@cam.org.au

PARISH PRIEST:
PRINCIPAL:

DEPUTY PRINCIPAL:

Fr. Nhan Le tnhanle@hotmail.com
Stefanie Harvey sharvey@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
Rod Bryar rbryar@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

STAFF

Maria Aloe
Mary Carmuciano
Kim Cutajar

Debra Athaide
Rod Bryar
Andrea Cochrane
Joy Meneze
Nadia Conyers
Maria Cotesta
Jemma Riddoch
Amelia Mafodda

Sr. Anna Chircop
Laura Chivilo

Kim Cutajar
Daniela Cardillo
Courtney Friggieri
Nelly Jakmakian
Diana Maddox
Kym Matthews
Lina Muir

Jenny Norrish
Katrina Pasinati
Kathleen Rowe
Feda Silaiman

Liz Szreniawski
Jenny Tona
Karena Wojcicki
Amanda Fooks
Monique Muratore
Diane Evans

Joanne Attia
James Vandrine
Jess Barlow
Mary Villani
Fiona Fogarty
Susan Sammut
Emily O’Connor

Nadia Conyers
Joanne Attia
Bridget Flaherty

Maria Cotesta

Mackenzie Thompson

Liz Andronaco
Maricar Ferreras

Jemma Riddoch
Joy Meneze

Jen Sakic
Stefanie Chimirri
Lisa Cipolla

Damian Martino
Amelia Mafodda
Tynah Pearson

SCHOOL STAFF FOR 2024

ROLE
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Bursar & Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Prep CA ESO & School Administration Support

LEADERSHIP STAFF

Religious Education & Parish Engagement Leader
Deputy Principal & Community Engagement Leader
Student Wellbeing & Learning Diversity Leader

P-6 Curriculum Leader

Prep Level Leader

Year 1/2 Level Leader

Year 3/4 Level Leader

Year 5/6 Level Leader

EDUCATION SUPPORT OFFICER STAFF

Year 3/4R
Year 5/6P
Prep CA
Prep CA
Year 1/2F
Year 1/2C
Year 3/4MS
Year 5/6AM
Year 1/2A
Year 5/6P
Year 5/6M
Year 5/6AM
Year 1/2T
Library
Year 3/4CC
Prep F

Prep CA
Year 3/4R
Year 3/4CC

SPECIALIST & SUPPORT TEACHING STAFF

Teacher of Visual & Performing Arts (Tues., Wed., Thurs)
Teacher of Phys. Ed., PMP & Sports Co-ord. (Tues - Thurs & Fri.)

Teacher of LOTE - Auslan (Tues. - Thurs.)

Teacher of STEM - (Tues. - Thurs.)

R. R. Teacher & Literacy Intervention

Yr. 3-6 Lit. & Num. Intervention & Advanced Learning)
Yr. P-2 Lit. & Num. Intervention & Advanced Learning)

CLASSROOM TEACHING STAFF

Prep. CA class teacher (Tues - Thurs)
Prep. CA class teacher (Mon & Fri)
Prep F classroom teacher

Yr. 1/2C class teacher
Yr. 1/2T class teacher
Yr. 1/2A class teacher
Yr. 1/2F class teacher

Yr. 3/4R class teacher

Yr. 3/4MS class teacher (Tues, Wed & Fri)
Yr. 3/4MS class teacher (Mon & Thurs)

Yr. 3/4CC class teacher (Mon, Wed & Thurs)
Yr. 3/4CC class teacher (Tues & Fri)

Yr. 5/6DM class teacher
Yr. 5/6AM class teacher
Yr. 5/6P class teacher

EMAIL CONTACT

maloe@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
mcarmuciano@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

kcutajar@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

dathaide@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
rbryar@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
acochrane@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jmeneze@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
nconyers@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
mcotesta@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jriddoch@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
amafodda@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

achircop@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
Ichivilo@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
kcutajar@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
dcardillo@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
cfriggieri@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
njakmakian@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
dmaddox@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
kmatthews@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
Imuir@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jnorrish@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
kpasianti@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
krowe@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
fsilaiman@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
Iszreniawski@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jtona@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
kwojcicki@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
afooks@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
mmuratore@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
devans@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

jattia@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jvandrine@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jbarlow@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
mvillani@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
ffogarty@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
ssammut@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
eo’connor@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

nbasaure@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jattia@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

bflaherty@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

mcotesta@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
mthompson@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

landronacco@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
mferreras@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

jriddoch@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
imeneze@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
jsakic@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
schimirri@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
Icipolla@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

dmartino@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au

amafodda@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au
tpearson@smavondaleheights.catholic.edu.au




